

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Jimmy's Iced Coffee – Caramel 275ml



Product Description:

Refreshing iced coffee made with Rainforest Alliance Certified Arabica coffee, semi-skimmed milk, and natural caramel flavour.

Ingredient Declaration:

Semi-Skimmed **Milk** (62%), Arabica coffee (water, 1,24% soluble coffee*) (36%), unrefined demerara sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate.

*Rainforest Alliance Certified

Allergen advice:

See ingredients in **bold**.

Organoleptic Standards:

A smooth, homogenous blend. Slightly sweet & creamy mouthfeel and a strong taste of coffee and caramel.

Shelf Life:

Shelf-life is 365 days from date of production.

Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days and by date shown.

Storage and Distribution:

Store in a cool, dry place.

Best served chilled

Recipe Details:

Ingredients	%	Grade	Country of Origin
Semi-Skimmed Milk	62	Fat 1.5	EU
Water	34.8	N/A	Germany
Demerara Sugar	1.8	Dry and free flowing sugar crystals	Malawi
Freeze Concentrate Soluble Coffee	1.2	Rainforest Alliance Certified	Colombia
Natural Flavouring	0.1		Germany
Sodium Bicarbonate	0.1	White crystalline powder	Turkey

Nutritional information:

	Per 100ml	Units
Food Energy	39	Kcal
Food Energy	165	KJ
Fat	1.1	g
Of which - Saturates	0.7	g
Carbohydrate	5.0	g
Of which - sugars	4.9	g
Protein (N x 6.25)	2.2	g
Salt	0.18	g
Caffeine	51	mg

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Jimmy's Iced Coffee – Caramel 275ml



Packaging Information:

Product Packed as							
3x 4 x 275ml, 176 cases per pallet							
Primary Packaging							
Component	Material	Dimensions wx dxh (mm)	Gauge	Weight (g)	Supplier	% Recycled Content	Certification
BottleCan	Aluminium	60 x 60 x 131	N/A	10	Daiwa	100	IFS
Secondary Packaging							
Outer Tray	Cardboard	200 x 280 x 140	S150 KW150F /150KK	10		100	
Plastic Wrap	PVC	200 x 280 x 140	N/A	10		100	

Palletising information				
Cases per layer	Layers per pallet	Cases per pallet	Pallet type	Pallet dimension (Full load)
16	11	176	Blue Euro	1200 x 800 x 1320 mm

Product Intolerance Information:

Allergen		Does the product contain this allergen? YES / NO (if yes, see detail below)	Is this allergen used on site? YES / NO (if yes, see detail below)	Is there a risk of cross contamination? YES / NO (If yes, see detail below)
1	Cereals containing gluten	No	Yes	No
2	Crustaceans	No	No	No
3	Eggs	No	Yes	No
4	Fish	No	No	No
5	Peanuts	No	No	No
6	Soybeans	No	Yes	No
7	Milk	Yes	Yes	No
8	Nuts	No	No	No
9	Celery	No	No	No
10	Mustard	No	No	No
11	Sesame seeds	No	No	No
12	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10ppm SO ₂)	No	Yes	No
13	Lupin	No	No	No
14	Molluscs	No	No	No

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Jimmy's Iced Coffee – Caramel 275ml



Product Suitability Information:

Is the product:	Yes/No	Comments	
Free from additives	No	Sodium Bicarbonate	
Free from processing aids	No	Antifoam 1520EU	no need to declare as per regulation (EC) No. 1333/2008
Suitable for ovo-lacto vegetarians	Yes	N/A	
Suitable for vegans	No	Contains Milk	
Certified to organic standards	No		
Kosher approved	No		
Free from GM materials	Yes		
Free from irradiated ingredients	Yes		
Claims on pack:		Rainforest Alliance Certified	